
Florida Department of Transportation
RON DESANTIS 

GOVERNOR 
719 South Woodland Boulevard 

DeLand, FL 32720 

KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. 
SECRETARY 

Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation 
www.fdot.gov

April 1, 2021 
ADDENDUM NO. 2

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS AND PLAN HOLDERS 

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: 446910-1-72-01 
CONTRACT NUMBER:  E5V71 
COUNTY:  Marion  
DESCRIPTION:  Asset Maintenance Marion County 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

15.2.1 Technical Score  

The formula for calculating the Technical Score has been revised as follows: 

Technical Score = ( ) x 70  

Proposers that have submitted proposals for this project may withdraw their proposals without penalty.  
Proposers that have submitted proposals for this project and are still interested in this project must
submit a substitute Price Proposal to D5.DesignBuild@dot.state.fl.us no later than Tuesday, April 13, 
2021 by 2:00 PM. The substitute Price Proposal may include a price different from the original Price 

 original Price 
Proposals will remain sealed for the duration of the procurement and will not be considered by the 
Department. Proposers that fail to submit a substitute Price Proposal in the manner prescribed by the 
RFP and by Tuesday, April 13, 2021 by 2:00 PM will be deemed non-responsive.   

Schedule of Events 

The following dates/times in the Schedule of Events have been revised: 



E5V71, Addendum No. 2
April 1, 2021 
Page Two

Technical Review Committee 
Meeting and Public 
Announcement of Technical 
Scores, Public Opening of 
Price Proposals and Public 
Announcement of Prices 

04/7/21 
4/14/21 

10:00 AM 
11:00 AM 

Virtually via GoToMeeting 
Join this meeting from your computer, tablet or  
smartphone. 
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/272327365

You can also dial in using your phone. 
(For supported devices, tap a one-touch number 
below to join instantly.) 

United States: +1 (646) 749-3112 
Access Code: 272-327-365 
- One-touch: tel:+16467493112,,272327365#

Selection Committee Meeting 4/12/21 
4/19/21 

9:30 AM Virtually via GoToMeeting 
United States: +1 (872) 240-3212 
Access Code: 200-931-333 
- One-touch: tel:+18722403212,,200931333#

Posting of Department's 
Decision to Award 

4/12/21 
4/19/21 

12:00 PM https://www.fdot.gov/contracts/d5/lettings
/dist-letting-project-info.shtm

Anticipated Award Date 4/16/21 
4/23/21 

Please go to the Online Ordering Website at: 
https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/ to download the document 
titled E5V71Addendum2 .    

NOTIFICATION 

All PROPOSAL HOLDERS must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Proposal Of Form 
(#375-020-56) in the space provided.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may cause 
your bid to be deemed non-responsive. 

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to 
post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall 
constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. 

Sincerely, 

Jeanne Feeney 
District Contracts Administrator 
District 5 


